
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF POWER


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4511

TO BE ANSWERED ON 22.03.2018


FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO SEBs


4511.  SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA:

SHRI GAURAV GOGOI:


 Will the Minister of POWER

be pleased to state:


(a) whether Power Finance Corporation has sanctioned financial assistance to some of the States and/or to some of the State Electricity Boards to strengthen the infrastructure in power sector during the last three years and the current financial year;


(b) if so, the details of the financial assistance provided by Power Finance Corporation to each State or State Electricity Board during the period with conditions, if any; and


(c) the present status of each of the State Electricity Board in strengthening the infrastructure in power generation and distribution?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER AND

NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY


( SHRI  R. K. SINGH )


(a) & (b) : Power Finance Corporation (PFC) has sanctioned an amount of Rs.1,77,212 crores as financial assistance to State Power Utilities for strengthening of Infrastructure during the last three years and in the current year. The State wise details of the same are furnished in Annexure-I. Conditions of financing depends upon financial viability and eligibility criteria.

(c) :   State-wise details of Transmission lines in Circuit Kilometers (CKM),

Transformation capacity through Sub-stations in Mega Volt Amperes (MVA) and Generation capacity in Mega Watts (MW) supported by PFC funding to state sector utilities for strengthening infrastructure during the last 3 years and the current year are furnished in Annexure-II.


****************


ANNEXURE-I


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 4511 TO BE ANSWERED IN THE LOK SABHA ON 22.03.2018.

***********


 State-wise details of amount sanctioned by PFC to state sector utilities during the last 3 years and the current year

Rs. In crores

Sl.

No.

Name of State

Amount Sanctioned

(01.04.2014 to 31.12.2017)

1 ANDHRA PRADESH           16,173

2 BIHAR             2,713

3 CHHATTISGARH             4,632

4 DELHI                700

5 GUJARAT                  13

6 HARYANA             2,465

7 HIMACHAL PRADESH                778

8 JAMMU & KASHMIR                200

9 KARNATAKA             2,035

10 KERALA             1,393

11 MADHYA PRADESH             6,163

12 MAHARASHTRA             8,291

13 MEGHALAYA                935

14 PUDUCHERRY                  28

15 PUNJAB             7,648

16 RAJASTHAN           26,034

17 SIKKIM             1,856

18 TAMIL NADU           37,598

19 TELANGANA           18,308

20 UTTAR PRADESH           31,162

21 UTTARAKHAND             1,216

22 WEST BENGAL             6,871

 Total        1,77,212


*****************


ANNEXURE-II


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (c) OF UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 4511 TO BE ANSWERED IN THE LOK SABHA ON 22.03.2018.

***********


State-wise details of Transmission lines (CKM), Sub-stations (MVA), and Generation capacity (MW) supported by PFC funding to state sector utilities for strengthening infrastructure during the last 3 years and the current year


 STATE MVA CKM MW

1 ANDHRA PRADESH 1,626 220 3,005

2 BIHAR 5,871 20,977 1,000

3 CHHATTISGARH 7,716 26,714 1,000

4 HARYANA 2,942 13,260 800

5 HIMACHAL PRADESH 320 7 100

6 JHARKHAND  -  - 1,000

7 KARNATAKA 107 3,748 -

8 MADHYA PRADESH - 10,018 -

9 MAHARASHTRA 4,979 706 -

10 MEGHALAYA - - 166

11 PUNJAB 623 20 -

12 PUDUCHERRY 50  - -

13 RAJASTHAN 2,843 10,555 120

14 SIKKIM - 24 -

15 TAMIL NADU 8,626 2,999 5,120

16 TRIPURA  - 656 -

17 TELANGANA 11,123 2,327 1,880

18 UTTAR PRADESH 17,256 64,128 5,280

19 UTTARAKHAND 1,055 249 100

20 WEST BENGAL 1,030 422 1,660


Total 66,167 157,030 21,231


******************

